Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500564453

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Lester V. Broersma				05/08/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: JT S	JT Sports, LLC						
Street Address: 1201	1201 S.E. 30th Street						
	Bentonville						
	ARKANSAS						
Postal Code: 7270	Postal Code: 72703						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: D570		5705	51				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (479)251-0801							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 479/251-0800 Email: trent.keisling@k			anslaw com				
Email:trent.keisling@kpslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Keisling Pieper & Scott PLC							
Address Line 1: 3739 Steele Blvd., Suite 340							
Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72703							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			015629				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David B. Pieper				
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY BROERSMA#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY BROERSMA#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY BROERSMA#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY BROERSMA#page4.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LESTER V. BROERSMA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2050 Camino De La Reina #214, San Diego, California 92108, (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), has invented certain new and useful improvements in FACE MASK WITH EXTENDING TOOTHLIKE BLOCKS, which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having Serial No. 29/285,480;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, the said inventor, is now the exclusive owner of said patent application, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and;

WHEREAS, JT SPORTS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company doing business at 1201 S.E. 30th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, patent and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the said inventor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE

1

PATENT REEL: 021076 FRAME: 0879

for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

2

PATENT REEL: 021076 FRAME: 0880

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that he will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to him, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand.

) ss:

May 874, 200

V. Bloe

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF _____)

On this ______ day of ______, 2008, before me personally appeared Lester V. Broersma, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public Seal

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR OFFICIAL NOTARIZATION

PATENT REEL: 021076 FRAME: 0881

ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
State of California County of <u>San Diego</u> On <u>May 8, 2008</u> before me, <u></u> personally appeared <u>Lestere V. B</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled (fisher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by t person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)are aged to me that neishe/they executed the same in					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.						
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	OFFICIAL SEAL ATHENA HAWKINS NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1791668 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FEB. 22, 2012					

1